

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 170/2019

TANUSHREE PODDER(SAHA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI DEBRAJ SAHA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152543/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.152541/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 05-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mani Bhushan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Pranab Prakash, Advocate waives notice for the sole respondent.

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to file reply.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Transfer Case being No. TS(RCR) 46 of 2017 before the Ld. Judge, Family Court Agartala, West Tripura, shall remain stayed.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

