

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 170/2019

TANUSHREE PODDER(SAHA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI DEBRAJ SAHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152543/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.152541/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mani Bhushan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Id. Counsel for the sole respondent, strictly one week's time, as last opportunity, is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of one week whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar